

Bid Tabulation

Connect Projects Summary

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, December 2, 2020*

T LaRiviere Equipment Exc.

Wesslen Construction, Inc.

Razz Construction

Halme Construction, Inc.

<i>Connected Projects</i>	<i>Engineers Esitmate</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>
CRP3239 - Frideger Road Bridge No. 4902 Replace	\$812,074.45	\$910,649.68	\$999,993.43	\$1,101,852.30	\$1,145,951.62
CRP3245 - Frideger Road Bridge No. 4902 Approac	\$130,653.60	\$129,313.00	\$110,507.22	\$96,070.00	\$90,382.96
Totals	\$942,728.05	\$1,039,962.68	\$1,110,500.65	\$1,197,922.30	\$1,236,334.58

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent \$1037000.86

Compiled _____

Certified TAS

Bid Tabulation

Connect Projects Summary

Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners

11:00 a.m. Wednesday, December 2, 2020

Clearwater construction and
management

S L Underground, Inc.

<i>Connected Projects</i>	<i>Engineers Esitmate</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>
CRP3239 - Frideger Road Bridge No. 4902 Replace	\$812,074.45	\$1,118,841.10	\$1,323,576.90		
CRP3245 - Frideger Road Bridge No. 4902 Approac	\$130,653.60	\$128,814.51	\$107,307.00		
<i>Totals</i>	\$942,728.05	\$1,247,655.61	\$1,430,883.90		

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent \$1037000.86

Compiled _____

Certified _____

Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, December 2, 2020*

Project: C3239 - Frideger Road Bridge No. 4902 Replacement

Item #	Item Description	Units	Engineer's Estimate				T LaRiviere Equipment Exc.		Wesslen Construction, Inc.		Razz Construction		Clearwater construction and management	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	73,824.95	73,824.95	133,000.00	133,000.00	92,920.00	92,920.00	114,000.00	114,000.00	78,300.00	78,300.00	
2	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	EST.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
3	REMOVING EXISTING FRIDEGER ROAD BRIDGE	L.S.	1.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	58,500.00	58,500.00	46,460.00	46,460.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	57,000.00	57,000.00	
4	DUST CONTROL - MAINTENANCE	L.F.	36,640.00	0.45	16,488.00	0.95	34,808.00	1.15	42,136.00	1.20	43,968.00	1.20	43,968.00	
5	DUST CONTROL - DETOUR	L.F.	36,640.00	0.45	16,488.00	0.95	34,808.00	1.19	43,601.60	2.40	87,936.00	1.20	43,968.00	
6	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP	C.Y.	21.00	150.00	3,150.00	105.00	2,205.00	202.62	4,255.02	350.00	7,350.00	175.00	3,675.00	
7	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.	45.00	100.00	4,500.00	70.00	3,150.00	144.85	6,518.25	80.00	3,600.00	175.00	7,875.00	
8	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	127.00	50.00	6,350.00	31.00	3,937.00	70.63	8,970.01	35.00	4,445.00	180.00	22,860.00	
9	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	2,185.00	2,185.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,800.00	25,800.00	
10	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	C.Y.	46.64	50.00	2,332.00	72.00	3,358.08	73.97	3,449.96	120.00	5,596.80	150.00	6,996.00	
11	PREBORING FOR ST. PILE	L.F.	159.20	290.00	46,168.00	730.00	116,216.00	724.50	115,340.40	385.00	61,292.00	800.00	127,360.00	
12	FURNISHING ST. PILING	L.F.	183.20	65.00	11,908.00	60.00	10,992.00	57.50	10,534.00	80.00	14,656.00	62.77	11,499.46	
13	DRIVING ST. PILE	EACH	12.00	2,999.00	35,988.00	870.00	10,440.00	862.50	10,350.00	2,500.00	30,000.00	940.00	11,280.00	
14	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE	LB.	8,844.00	1.50	13,266.00	1.40	12,381.60	1.51	13,354.44	2.00	17,688.00	1.70	15,034.80	
15	SUPERSTRUCTURE FRIDEGER ROAD BRIDGE NO. 4902	L.S.	1.00	340,000.00	340,000.00	287,000.00	287,000.00	374,959.80	374,959.80	418,000.00	418,000.00	432,000.00	432,000.00	
16	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE	C.Y.	40.00	900.00	36,000.00	570.00	22,800.00	917.13	36,685.20	1,000.00	40,000.00	1,462.50	58,500.00	
17	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE 0' - 10"	L.F.	112.50	123.00	13,837.50	170.00	19,125.00	163.56	18,400.50	115.00	12,937.50	170.00	19,125.00	
18	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	S.Y.	206.00	300.00	61,800.00	250.00	51,500.00	346.90	71,461.40	480.00	98,880.00	337.86	69,599.16	
19	SILT FENCE	L.F.	369.00	6.00	2,214.00	6.00	2,214.00	2.58	952.02	6.00	2,214.00	4.88	1,800.72	
20	ESC LEAD	DAY	20.00	150.00	3,000.00	570.00	11,400.00	69.00	1,380.00	200.00	4,000.00	90.00	1,800.00	
21	WATTLE	L.F.	294.00	6.50	1,911.00	9.00	2,646.00	4.30	1,264.20	6.00	1,764.00	5.10	1,499.40	
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
23	PSIPE	EACH	20.00	100.00	2,000.00	57.00	1,140.00	51.75	1,035.00	120.00	2,400.00	150.00	3,000.00	
24	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	508.00	5.00	2,540.00	6.00	3,048.00	3.06	1,554.48	3.00	1,524.00	4.33	2,199.64	
25	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.	28.50	50.00	1,425.00	40.00	1,140.00	117.02	3,335.07	80.00	2,280.00	49.12	1,399.92	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 24	EACH	4.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	2,900.00	11,600.00	3,593.75	14,375.00	2,880.00	11,520.00	2,325.00	9,300.00	
27	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	116.00	249.00	28,884.00	190.00	22,040.00	358.88	41,630.08	300.00	34,800.00	325.00	37,700.00	
28	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	11,040.00	11,040.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	
29	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	1.00	9,999.00	9,999.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	11,155.00	11,155.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	

Engineer's Estimate

T LaRiviere Equipment Exc.

Wesslen Construction, Inc.

Razz Construction

Clearwater construction and management

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
31	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	690.00	690.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
				Totals	812,074.45		910,649.68		999,993.43		1,101,852.30		1,118,841.10

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$893281.90

Compiled _____

Certified _____

Bid Tabulation

**Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, December 2, 2020**

Project: C3239 - Frideger Road Bridge No. 4902 Replacement

Engineer's Estimate

Halme Construction, Inc.

S L Underground, Inc.

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	73,824.95	73,824.95	110,000.00	110,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00				
2	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	EST.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00				
3	REMOVING EXISTING FRIDEGER ROAD BRIDGE	L.S.	1.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00				
4	DUST CONTROL - MAINTENANCE	L.F.	36,640.00	0.45	16,488.00	2.32	85,004.80	1.00	36,640.00				
5	DUST CONTROL - DETOUR	L.F.	36,640.00	0.45	16,488.00	2.32	85,004.80	1.00	36,640.00				
6	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP	C.Y.	21.00	150.00	3,150.00	86.01	1,806.21	85.00	1,785.00				
7	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.	45.00	100.00	4,500.00	57.52	2,588.40	75.00	3,375.00				
8	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	127.00	50.00	6,350.00	47.06	5,976.62	45.00	5,715.00				
9	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00				
10	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	C.Y.	46.64	50.00	2,332.00	66.92	3,121.15	45.00	2,098.80				
11	PREBORING FOR ST. PILE	L.F.	159.20	290.00	46,168.00	340.91	54,272.87	338.00	53,809.60				
12	FURNISHING ST. PILING	L.F.	183.20	65.00	11,908.00	119.67	21,923.54	265.00	48,548.00				
13	DRIVING ST. PILE	EACH	12.00	2,999.00	35,988.00	926.13	11,113.56	1,800.00	21,600.00				
14	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE	LB.	8,844.00	1.50	13,266.00	1.62	14,327.28	3.00	26,532.00				
15	SUPERSTRUCTURE FRIDEGER ROAD BRIDGE NO. 4902	L.S.	1.00	340,000.00	340,000.00	450,000.00	450,000.00	660,000.00	660,000.00				
16	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE	C.Y.	40.00	900.00	36,000.00	784.61	31,384.40	1,400.00	56,000.00				
17	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE 0' - 10"	L.F.	112.50	123.00	13,837.50	163.14	18,353.25	150.00	16,875.00				
18	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	S.Y.	206.00	300.00	61,800.00	330.85	68,155.10	225.00	46,350.00				
19	SILT FENCE	L.F.	369.00	6.00	2,214.00	4.04	1,490.76	6.00	2,214.00				
20	ESC LEAD	DAY	20.00	150.00	3,000.00	25.00	500.00	250.00	5,000.00				
21	WATTLE	L.F.	294.00	6.50	1,911.00	2.55	749.70	12.00	3,528.00				
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00				
23	PSIPE	EACH	20.00	100.00	2,000.00	167.36	3,347.20	50.00	1,000.00				
24	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	508.00	5.00	2,540.00	2.91	1,478.28	6.00	3,048.00				
25	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.	28.50	50.00	1,425.00	154.96	4,416.36	155.00	4,417.50				
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 24	EACH	4.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	2,231.46	8,925.84	3,400.00	13,600.00				
27	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	116.00	249.00	28,884.00	251.01	29,117.16	300.00	34,800.00				
28	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,797.99	19,797.99	40,000.00	40,000.00				
29	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	1.00	9,999.00	9,999.00	12,595.35	12,595.35	10,000.00	10,000.00				

Engineer's Estimate

Halme Construction, Inc.

S L Underground, Inc.

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
30	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00				
31	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00				
<i>Totals</i>					812,074.45		1,145,951.62		1,323,576.90				

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$893281.90

Compiled _____

Certified _____

Bid Tabulation

**Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, December 2, 2020**

Project: C3245 - Frideger Road Bridge No. 4902 Approach

Engineer's Estimate

Halme Construction, Inc.

Razz Construction

S L Underground, Inc.

Wesslen Construction, Inc.

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	11,877.60	11,877.60	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	31,366.25	31,366.25
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	0.20	10,000.00	2,000.00	14,230.81	2,846.16	30,000.00	6,000.00	45,000.00	9,000.00	11,500.00	2,300.00
3	SAWCUTTING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	L.F.	40.00	10.00	400.00	7.44	297.60	9.00	360.00	6.00	240.00	14.38	575.20
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	401.00	50.00	20,050.00	31.27	12,539.27	35.00	14,035.00	35.00	14,035.00	16.92	6,784.92
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	50.00	7.00	350.00	32.76	1,638.00	30.00	1,500.00	14.00	700.00	36.80	1,840.00
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	167.00	125.00	20,875.00	43.00	7,181.00	60.00	10,020.00	38.00	6,346.00	55.78	9,315.26
7	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	C.Y.	20.00	125.00	2,500.00	43.54	870.80	92.00	1,840.00	45.00	900.00	222.18	4,443.60
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 0.17 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	880.00	35.00	30,800.00	20.64	18,163.20	18.00	15,840.00	24.00	21,120.00	21.70	19,096.00
9	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	0.13	5,000.00	650.00	21,332.73	2,773.25	9,000.00	1,170.00	18,000.00	2,340.00	16,807.69	2,185.00
10	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	3.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,091.00	12,273.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	3,400.00	10,200.00	3,545.83	10,637.49
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	LF	175.00	45.00	7,875.00	32.23	5,640.25	44.00	7,700.00	42.00	7,350.00	28.75	5,031.25
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	EACH	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,487.63	1,487.63	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,265.00	1,265.00
14	SIGN TOP POST	EACH	3.00	125.00	375.00	192.16	576.48	200.00	600.00	160.00	480.00	178.25	534.75
15	SIGN BASE POST	EACH	3.00	125.00	375.00	192.16	576.48	250.00	750.00	160.00	480.00	178.25	534.75
16	SIGN PLATE	S.F.	7.00	75.00	525.00	43.39	303.73	22.00	154.00	45.00	315.00	40.25	281.75
17	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,107.63	8,107.63	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	7,705.00	7,705.00
18	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH	4.00	500.00	2,000.00	526.87	2,107.48	400.00	1,600.00	450.00	1,800.00	402.50	1,610.00
19	MINOR CHANGES	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Totals					130,653.60		90,382.96		96,070.00		107,307.00		110,507.22

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$143718.96

Compiled _____

Certified _____

Bid Tabulation

**Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, December 2, 2020**

Project: C3245 - Frideger Road Bridge No. 4902 Approach

Engineer's Estimate

Clearwater construction and
management

T LaRiviere Equipment Exc.

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	11,877.60	11,877.60	10,000.00	10,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00				
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	0.20	10,000.00	2,000.00	45,000.00	9,000.00	18,500.00	3,700.00				
3	SAWCUTTING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	L.F.	40.00	10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00	11.00	440.00				
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	401.00	50.00	20,050.00	77.00	30,877.00	22.00	8,822.00				
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	50.00	7.00	350.00	72.00	3,600.00	14.00	700.00				
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	167.00	125.00	20,875.00	95.00	15,865.00	29.00	4,843.00				
7	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	C.Y.	20.00	125.00	2,500.00	210.00	4,200.00	100.00	2,000.00				
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 0.17 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	880.00	35.00	30,800.00	21.00	18,480.00	19.00	16,720.00				
9	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	0.13	5,000.00	650.00	19,000.00	2,470.00	15,500.00	2,015.00				
10	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00				
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	3.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,266.67	12,800.01	3,400.00	10,200.00				
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	LF	175.00	45.00	7,875.00	33.14	5,799.50	29.00	5,075.00				
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	EACH	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00				
14	SIGN TOP POST	EACH	3.00	125.00	375.00	200.00	600.00	92.00	276.00				
15	SIGN BASE POST	EACH	3.00	125.00	375.00	225.00	675.00	260.00	780.00				
16	SIGN PLATE	S.F.	7.00	75.00	525.00	21.00	147.00	23.00	161.00				
17	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00				
18	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH	4.00	500.00	2,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	570.00	2,280.00				
19	MINOR CHANGES	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00				
Totals					130,653.60		128,814.51		129,313.00				

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$143718.96

Compiled _____

Certified _____